IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx KEM 08.0042U
Date of issue: 2022-07-27
Page 2 of 5
Issue No: 4
Manufacturer: Endress+Hauser Wetzer GmbH+Co. KG
Obere Wank 1

 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Type designation
Series No Suffix Code
TA30A-  abcdefg
Designa
tion
Explanation Value Explanation
a Connection Protection  1 Thread M24 x 1.5
 Tube Assembly 7 without thread, preparation for mounting bracket
b Electrical Connection A 1x thread M20x1.5
  B 1x thread NPT1/2
  C 1x thread G1/2
  D 2x thread M20x1.5
  E 2x thread NPT1/2
c Display window 1 Blind cover
  2 Glass window cover
d Cable Gland; Temp.range;
Protect. Type
n.s. * Not in the scope
e Plug; Temp. Range;
Protect. Type
n.s. * Not in the scope
f Accessory Enclosed n.s. * Not relevant for Explosion Safety
g Marking n.s. * Not relevant for Explosion Safety
* n.s. mean value is neither related to Explosion Safety nor in the scope.
Series No Suffix Code
TA30D-  abcedf
Designa
tion
Explanation Value Explanation
a Connection Protection  1 Thread M24 x 1.5
 Tube Assembly 7 without thread, preparation for mounting bracket
b Electrical Connection A 1x thread M20x1.5
  B 1x thread NPT1/2
  C 1x thread G1/2
  D 2x thread M20x1.5
  E 2x thread NPT1/2
c Cable Gland; Temp.range;
Protect. Type
n.s. * Not in the scope
d Plug; Temp. Range;
Protect. Type
n.s. * Not in the scope
e Accessory Enclosed n.s. * Not relevant for Explosion Safety
f Marking n.s. * Not relevant for Explosion Safety
* n.s. mean value is neither related to Explosion Safety nor in the scope.
Annex 1 to Report No. NL/KEM/ExTR08.0041/04
Page 3 of 3
 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Series No Suffix Code
TA30H-  abcdefghi
Desig-
nation
Explanation Value Explanation
a Approval type B1 ATEX II2G Ex d IIC, II2D Ex tb IIIC
  I1 IECEx Ex db IIC Gb, Ex tb IIIC Db
  8F ATEX IECEx II2D Ex tb IIIC Db
  85 ATEX IECEx II1D Ex ia IIIC Da
b Connection Protection  1 Thread 1/2NPT, big taphole
 Tube Assembly 2 Thread 1/2NPT, integral flame path
  3 M20 x 1.5, female thread, big taphole
  4 M20 x 1.5, female thread, integral flame path
  7 without thread, preparation for mounting bracket
c Electrical Connection A Thread M20 x 1.5
  B Thread 1/2 NPT
  C Thread G1/2 (only for Ex tb or Ex ia)
  D Thread 3/4 NPT
  E Thread 2 x M20 x1.5
  F Thread 2 x 1/2 NPT
  G Thread 2 x 3/4 NPT
d Display window; A 316L; w/o; w/o